

**PROJECT BID TABULATION**

**ASPHALT RESURFACING 2018 - US HWY 6 (RIVERSIDE DRIVE)**

**Bid Date: 5/23/2018**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE			LL PELLING COMPANY		
				TOTAL QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	TOTAL QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL
1	2102-0425071	SPECIAL BACKFILL, PATCH REPAIR	CY	1,657.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 41,445.00	1,657.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 58,023.00
2	2101-0850001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
3	2102-2710070	EXCAVATION, CL 10, RDWY+BORROW	CY	557.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,140.00	557.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,140.00
4	2015-8425005	TOPSOIL, FURNISH AND SPREAD	CY	100.00	\$ 25.65	\$ 2,565.00	100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	2105-8425015	TOPSOIL, STRIP, SALVAGE AND SPREAD	CY	183.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,745.00	183.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,320.00
6	2115-0100000	MODIFIED SUBBASE	CY	488.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,664.00	488.80	\$ 90.00	\$ 43,992.00
7	2212-0475095	CLEAN+PREPARATION OF BASE	MILE	2.01	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,859.17	2.01	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 8,864.10
8	2212-5075001	HMA SURF PATCH	TON	335.41	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,037.43	335.41	\$ 230.00	\$ 77,144.30
9	2213-6745500	RMVL OF CURB	LF	1,201.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,017.50	1,201.75	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,412.25
10	2214-5145150	PAV'T, SCARIFICATION	SY	22,779.40	\$ 4.50	\$ 102,507.30	22,779.40	\$ 3.70	\$ 84,283.78
11	2301-1003080	STD/S-F PCC PAV'T, QM-C CL 3, 9"	SY	1,095.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 82,125.00	1,095.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 89,790.00
12	2301- 6911722	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SAMPLES	LS	1.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
13	2301-4874006	MEDIAN, DOWELLED PCC, 9.5"	SY	163.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,040.00	163.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,855.00
14	2301-8255550	DRIVEWAY SURFACE PREPARATION	SY	73.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,650.00	73.00	\$ 29.65	\$ 2,164.45
15	2303-0001000	HMA WEDGE/LEVEL/STRENGTH	TON	1,673.05	\$ 64.00	\$ 107,075.03	1,673.05	\$ 65.15	\$ 108,999.21
16	2303-0002380	HMA INTERLAYER BASE, 3/8"	TON	3,628.09	\$ 81.00	\$ 293,875.68	3,628.09	\$ 54.75	\$ 198,637.93
17	2303-1051500	HMA VT BASE, 1/2"	TON	661.89	\$ 65.00	\$ 43,022.77	661.89	\$ 69.15	\$ 45,769.69
18	2303-1053503	HMA VT SURF, 1/2", FRIC L-3	TON	7,279.86	\$ 70.00	\$ 509,590.01	7,279.86	\$ 56.30	\$ 409,856.12
19	2303-1258285	ASPH BINDER, PG 58-28V	TON	593.99	\$ 400.00	\$ 237,596.64	593.99	\$ 606.65	\$ 360,344.03
20	2303-1258346	ASPH BINDER, PG 58-34E	TON	200.77	\$ 450.00	\$ 90,344.56	200.77	\$ 647.75	\$ 130,048.77
21	2303-6911000	HMA PAV'T SAMPLE	LS	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	1.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
22	2401-6750001	REMOVALS, AS PER PLAN	LS	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
23	2416-0100018	APRONS, CONCRETE, 18 IN. DIA.	EA	1.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
24	2431-0000100	MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	SF	53.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,650.00	53.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,915.00
25	2435-0250704	INTAKE, SW-507, TOP AND THROAT ONLY	EA	23.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	23.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 110,400.00
26	2435-0250714	INTAKE, SW-507 MODIFIED, TOP AND THROAT ON	EA	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	1.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
27	2435-0250804	INTAKE, SW-508, TOP AND THROAT ONLY	EA	2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	2.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00
28	2435-0250900	INTAKE, SW-509	EA	1.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	1.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
29	2435-0250904	INTAKE, SW-509, TOP AND THROAT ONLY	EA	4.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	4.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 24,400.00
30	2435-0251004	INTAKE, SW-510, TOP AND THROAT	EA	2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	2.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 13,600.00
31	2435-0254100	INTAKE, SW-541	EA	1.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	1.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
32	2435-0254200	INTAKE EXTENSION UNIT, SW-542	EA	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
33	2435-0254500	INTAKE, SW-545	EA	4.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	4.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 33,600.00
34	2435-0254514	INTAKE, SW-545 MODIFIED , TOP AND THROAT ON	EA	3.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	3.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 18,300.00
35	2435-0600010	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT - MINOR	EA	11.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	11.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 40,975.00

36	2435-0600020	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT, MAJOR	EA	31.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	31.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 115,475.00
37	2435-0600110	INTAKE ADJUSTMENT, MINOR - THROAT RECONS	EA	10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	10.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00
38	2502-8213206	SUBDRAIN, LONGITUDINAL, 6IN. DIA.	LF	999.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,980.00	999.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 21,978.00
39	2502-8221303	SUBDRAIN OUTLET, DR-303	EA	4.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	4.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
40	2599-9999905	SUBDRAIN CLEANOUT, 6IN, TYPE A-1	EA	4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
41	2503-0114218	STORM SWR G-MAIN, TRENCHED, RCP 2000D, (CL	LF	323.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 24,225.00	323.00	\$ 146.10	\$ 47,190.30
42	2503-0200341	STORM SEWER ABANDONMENT, FILL AND PLUG,	LF	247.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,940.00	247.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,350.00
43	2505-4008120	RMVL OF STEEL BEAM G'RAIL	LF	86.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,720.00	86.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,290.00
44	2505-4008300	STEEL BEAM G'RAIL	LF	37.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,750.00	37.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,500.00
45	2505-4021020	STEEL BEAM G'RAIL END ANCHOR, W-BEAM	EA	1.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
46	2505-4021720	STEEL BEAM G'RAIL TGNT END TERM, BA-205	EA	1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
47	2507-6800061	REVTMENT, CLASS E	TON	50.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	50.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
48	2510-6745030	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	SY	626.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,261.00	626.10	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,522.00
49	2510-6745851	RMVL OF PAV'T, MEDIAN	SY	1,409.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,090.00	1,409.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 42,270.00
50	2510-6745900	RMVL OF SIDEWALK	SY	439.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,518.40	439.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,597.00
51	2510-6750600	RMVL OF INTAKE+UTILITY ACCESS	EA	4.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
52	2511-7526004	SIDEWALK, PCC, 4"	SY	158.10	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,067.00	158.10	\$ 68.00	\$ 10,750.80
53	2511-7526006	SIDEWALK, PCC, 6"	SY	415.80	\$ 75.00	\$ 31,185.00	415.80	\$ 82.00	\$ 34,095.60
54	2511-7528101	DETECTABLE WARNING, CAST IRON, BRICK RED	SF	214.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,700.00	214.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,700.00
55	2512-1725206	CURB+GUTTER, PCC, 2.5'	LF	1,523.90	\$ 50.00	\$ 76,195.00	1,523.90	\$ 50.00	\$ 76,195.00
56	2515-2475006	DRIVEWAY, PCC, 6"	SY	122.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,100.00	122.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,370.00
57	2515-6745600	RMVL OF PAVED DRIVEWAY	SY	264.30	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,964.50	264.30	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,964.50
58	2518-6910000	SAFETY CLOSURE	EA	2.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
59	2523-0000200	ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS	LF	750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,000.00	750.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,500.00
60	2523-0000305	RMV HANDHOLE	EA	2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
61	2523-0000310	HANDHOLE	EA	4.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
62	2523-0000400	CONTROL CABINET	EA	1.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	1.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
63	2523-6765009	RMV+REINSTALL LIGHT POLE+LUMINAIRE	EA	2.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
64	2524-6765010	REMOVE AND REINSTALL SIGN AS PER PLAN	EA	4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	4.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
65	2524- 6765110	REMOVAL OF TYPE A SIGNS	EA	6.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00	6.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
66	2524-9265010	POST, STEEL 1.75IN X 1.75IN SQUARE STEEL TUB	EA	6.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 810.00	6.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00
67	2524-9276021	PERFORATED SQUARE STEEL TUBE POST ANCH	EA	4.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	4.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
68	2524-9276024	PERFORATED SQUATE STEEL TUBE POST ANCH	EA	2.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	2.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
69	2524-9325001	TYPE A SIGN, SHEET ALUM	SF	18.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 375.00	18.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 375.00
70	2525-0000100	TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION	LS	1.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	1.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
71	2526-8285000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	LS	1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	1.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
72	2527-9263109	PAINTED PAV'T MARK, WATERBORNE/SOLVENT	STA	498.82	\$ 200.00	\$ 99,764.00	498.82	\$ 36.95	\$ 18,431.40
73	2527-9263137	PAINTED SYMBOL+LEGEND, WATERBORNE/SOLV	EA	41.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,300.00	41.00	\$ 87.25	\$ 3,577.25
74	2527-9263180	PAV'T MARK RMVD	STA	13.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,340.00	13.40	\$ 43.15	\$ 578.21
75	2528-8400048	TEMPORARY BARRIER RAIL, CONCRETE	LF	44.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,200.00	44.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,100.00
76	2528-8445110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	1.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 144,000.00
77	2528-8445113	FLAGGER	DAY	141.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 65,142.00	141.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 70,500.00
78	2528-9290050	PORTABLE DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN (PDMS)	EA	2.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	2.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
79	2529-2242304	CD JOINT ASSEMBLY	EA	14.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	14.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00

80	2529-2242320	CT JOINT	EA	4.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	4.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00
81	2529-5070111	PATCH, PCC, FULL-DEPTH FINISH, BY AREA	SY	2,312.80	\$ 75.00	\$ 173,460.00	2,312.80	\$ 160.00	\$ 370,048.00
82	2529-5070120	PATCH, PCC, FULL-DEPTH FINISH, BY COUNT	EA	167.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50,100.00	167.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 62,625.00
83	2529-8174010	SUBGRADE PREPARATION, 12"	SY	368.40	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,289.40	368.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,684.00
84	2533-4980005	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	1.00	\$ 362,000.00	\$ 362,000.00
85	2554-0112012	WATER MAIN, DIP, 12 IN.	LF	113.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,430.00	113.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 15,820.00
86	2554-0112016	WATER MAIN, DIP, 16 IN.	LF	103.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,390.00	103.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,510.00
87	2554-0203000	FITTINGS BY WEIGHT, DUCTILE IRON	LB	1,518.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,770.00	1,518.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,770.00
88	2554-0207012	VALVE, GATE, DIP, 12 IN.	EA	5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	5.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 23,500.00
89	2554-0207016	VALVE, GATE, DIP, 16 IN.	EA	2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	2.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00
90	2554-0210020	WATER VALVE BOX EXTENSION	EA	5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
91	2554-0210201	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, WM-201	EA	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	1.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
92	2599-9999009	INSULATING WATER MAIN	LF	50.00	\$ 20.22	\$ 1,011.00	50.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
93	2559-9999010	REMOVAL OF WATER MAIN	LF	213.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,195.00	213.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,260.00
94	2595-0005115	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE FC	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	1.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
95	2595-0005135	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE FC	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	1.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
96	2601-2636041	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING (TEMPORARY)	ACRE	0.20	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	0.20	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
97	2601-2636044	SEED+FERTILIZE (URBAN)	ACRE	0.20	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	0.20	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
98	2601-2638352	SLOPE PROTECTION, WOOD EXCELSIOR	SY	315.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,780.00	315.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,040.00
99	2602-0000309	PERIMETER+SLOPE SEDIMENT CNTL DEVICE, 9"	LF	200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00
100	2602-0000350	RMVL OF PERIMETER+SLOPE SEDIMNT CNTL DEV	LF	200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00
101	2601-2643110	WATER-SOD/SPEC DITCH CNTL/SLOPE PROTECT	MGAL	20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
102	2602-0000020	SILT FENCE	LF	685.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,055.00	685.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,370.00
103	2602-0000071	REMOVAL OF SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE FOR DI	LF	685.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 685.00	685.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 685.00
104	6000-2528010	RAILROAD FLAGGER	DAY	15.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00

3,200,372.38

\$ 3,853,886.69